

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, AND STRUCTURES
BRIDGE NO. 73 OVER GREER CREEK SR 1125 (BEREA CHURCH RD)

			YOUNG & MCQUEEN GRADING CO INC BURNSVILLE, NC	NHM CONSTRUCTORS, LLC ASHEVILLE, NC	APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC. RUTHERFORDTON, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS						
0001	0000100000-N	800 MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	19042.28	23350.00	23000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	5554.50	6500.00	4600.00
0003	0008000000-E	200 SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	1.00	1.00	1000.00
0004	0043000000-N	226 GRADING	Lump Sum	13403.25	28000.00	43000.00
0005	0057000000-E	226 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	50 CY	19.3951	969.76	5.00
0006	0134000000-E	240 DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	7 CY	8.6216	60.35	10.00
0007	0195000000-E	265 SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	50 CY	52.5263	2626.32	16.00
0008	0196000000-E	270 GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	50 SY	9.1851	459.26	2.00
0009	1099700000-E	505 CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	50 TON	30.1875	1509.38	16.00
0010	1220000000-E	545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	15 TON	21.1313	316.97	16.00
0011	1489000000-E	610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	90 TON	132.825	11954.25	110.00
0012	1519000000-E	610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	70 TON	132.825	9297.75	110.00
0013	1575000000-E	620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10 TON	483.00	4830.00	400.00
0014	3030000000-E	862 STL BM GUARDRAIL	175 LF	46.7303	8177.80	38.70
0015	3150000000-N	862 ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	13.2825	66.41	11.00
0016	3165000000-N	SP GR ANCHOR TYPE ***** 350 (TL-2)	4 EA	2366.70	9466.80	1960.00
0017	4400000000-E	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	421 SF	7.8488	3304.34	5.45
0018	4410000000-E	1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	69 SF	9.0563	624.88	5.35
0019	4445000000-E	1145 BARRICADES (TYPE III)	48 LF	30.1875	1449.00	18.00
0020	4810000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,360 LF	1.8113	2463.37	1.50
0021	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	465 LF	2.2811	1060.71	3.00
0022	6009000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	40 TON	28.6781	1147.12	45.00
0023	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	15 TON	27.7725	416.59	45.00
0024	6015000000-E	1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	1328.25	664.13	2000.00
0025	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	7.245	724.50	2.00
0026	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	2415.00	1207.50	500.00
0027	6029000000-E	SP SAFETY FENCE	100 LF	1.6222	162.22	3.00
0028	6030000000-E	1630 SILT EXCAVATION	60 CY	16.6045	996.27	5.00
0029	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	450 SY	2.5358	1141.11	2.00
0030	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	2656.50	1328.25	5000.00
0031	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	12.075	603.75	2.00
0032	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	3018.75	754.69	500.00
0033	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	6.0375	301.88	2.00
0034	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25 TON	2173.50	543.38	500.00
0035	6114500000-N	1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	54.3375	543.38	20.00
0036	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	8 EA	422.625	3381.00	500.00
0037	6132000000-N	SP GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1 EA	258.405	258.41	2500.00

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, AND STRUCTURES
BRIDGE NO. 73 OVER GREER CREEK SR 1125 (BEREA CHURCH RD)

				YOUNG & MCQUEEN GRADING CO INC BURNSVILLE, NC	NHM CONSTRUCTORS, LLC ASHEVILLE, NC	APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC. RUTHERFORDTON, NC				
CULVERT ITEMS										
0038	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** 13+13	Lump Sum	3320.63	22000.00		15000.00		
0039	8126000000-N	414	CULV EXCAV @ ***** 13+13	Lump Sum	2565.94	8000.00		50000.00		
0040	8133000000-E	414	FND CONDIR MAT, BOX CULV	94.1 TON	33.2063	3124.71	75.00	7057.50	50.00	4705.00
0041	8196000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)	6.6 CY	733.1079	4838.51	1100.00	7260.00	1500.00	9900.00
0042	8245000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	612 LB	3.7854	2316.66	3.50	2142.00	5.00	3060.00
0043	8590000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS ** I	38 TON	31.0931	1181.54	60.00	2280.00	60.00	2280.00
0044	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	124 SY	3.8974	483.28	2.00	248.00	2.00	248.00
0045	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT	Lump Sum		252722.14		275000.00		241400.00
0046	8818000000-E	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (TON) CHANNEL SUBSTRATE MATERIAL	100 TON	159.39	15939.00	250.00	25000.00	100.00	10000.00
0047	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	Lump Sum		483.00		700.00		1000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	397787.97	TOTAL	468103.60	TOTAL	469418.10	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	110812.56	SUB-TOTAL	118416.10	SUB-TOTAL	131825.10	
CULVERT ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	286975.41	SUB-TOTAL	349687.50	SUB-TOTAL	337593.00	

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, AND STRUCTURES
BRIDGE NO. 73 OVER GREER CREEK SR 1125 (BEREA CHURCH RD)

		T.P. SMITH CONSTRUCTION CORP.		THUNDER CONTRACTING, INC.		TENNOCA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
		FOREST CITY, NC		WAYNESVILLE, NC		CANDLER, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	30000.00	37000.00	25000.00	
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	8500.00	6250.00	9000.00	
0003	0008000000-E	200	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	1.00	30000.00	1.00	
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	55000.00	7000.00	40173.42	
0005	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	50 CY	5.00	750.00	1500.00	
0006	0134000000-E	240	DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION	7 CY	25.00	175.00	140.00	
0007	0195000000-E	265	SELECT GRANULAR MATERIAL	50 CY	15.00	2000.00	3000.00	
0008	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	50 SY	5.00	250.00	150.00	
0009	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	50 TON	55.00	2000.00	1500.00	
0010	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	15 TON	55.00	450.00	450.00	
0011	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	90 TON	150.00	10800.00	11880.00	
0012	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	70 TON	150.00	8820.00	9240.00	
0013	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10 TON	550.00	4800.00	4000.00	
0014	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	175 LF	20.00	7350.00	7449.75	
0015	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	12.00	75.00	60.50	
0016	3165000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE ***** 350 (TL-2)	4 EA	3250.00	10080.00	8624.00	
0017	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	421 SF	10.50	2947.00	7999.00	
0018	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	69 SF	10.50	569.25	607.20	
0019	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	48 LF	25.00	1440.00	976.80	
0020	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,360 LF	6.00	4760.00	8160.00	
0021	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	465 LF	4.00	1860.00	2557.50	
0022	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	40 TON	45.00	1600.00	1560.00	
0023	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	15 TON	35.00	600.00	585.00	
0024	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	3200.00	1000.00	2000.00	
0025	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	6.00	2500.00	500.00	
0026	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	1600.00	500.00	900.00	
0027	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	100 LF	3.25	500.00	400.00	
0028	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	60 CY	15.00	1200.00	1680.00	
0029	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	450 SY	3.00	1602.00	1350.00	
0030	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	5000.00	1250.00	2000.00	
0031	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	10.00	1000.00	440.00	
0032	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	1600.00	250.00	450.00	
0033	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	20.00	1000.00	1000.00	
0034	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.25 TON	2000.00	250.00	750.00	
0035	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	75.00	300.00	10.00	
0036	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	8 EA	650.00	2000.00	4000.00	
0037	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1 EA	1250.00	1200.00	900.00	

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
GRADING, PAVING, AND STRUCTURES
BRIDGE NO. 73 OVER GREER CREEK SR 1125 (BEREA CHURCH RD)

		T.P. SMITH CONSTRUCTION CORP.		THUNDER CONTRACTING, INC.		TENNOCA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY				
		FOREST CITY, NC		WAYNESVILLE, NC		CANDLER, NC				
CULVERT ITEMS										
0038	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** 13+13	Lump Sum	15000.00	9000.00	9000.00			
0039	8126000000-N	414	CULV EXCAV @ ***** 13+13	Lump Sum	30000.00	5500.00	31800.00			
0040	8133000000-E	414	FND CONDIR MAT, BOX CULV	94.1 TON	55.00	5175.50	40.00	3764.00	44.00	4140.40
0041	8196000000-E	420	CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV)	6.6 CY	1850.00	12210.00	850.00	5610.00	670.00	4422.00
0042	8245000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	612 LB	2.25	1377.00	1.00	612.00	3.00	1836.00
0043	8590000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS ** I	38 TON	90.00	3420.00	45.00	1710.00	40.00	1520.00
0044	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	124 SY	8.00	992.00	6.00	744.00	3.00	372.00
0045	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT	Lump Sum		225000.00		323000.00		321076.25
0046	8818000000-E	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (TON) CHANNEL SUBSTRATE MATERIAL	100 TON	80.00	8000.00	40.00	4000.00	150.00	15000.00
0047	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	Lump Sum		2000.00		2500.00		2000.00
		CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL	484100.50	TOTAL	512568.25	TOTAL	552160.82	
		ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	180926.00	SUB-TOTAL	156128.25	SUB-TOTAL	160994.17	
		CULVERT ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	303174.50	SUB-TOTAL	356440.00	SUB-TOTAL	391166.65	
		BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL						
			YOUNG & MCQUEEN GRADING CO INC	1		397787.97				
			NHM CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	2		468103.60				
			APPLE TUCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.	3		469418.10				
			T.P. SMITH CONSTRUCTION CORP.	4		484100.50				
			THUNDER CONTRACTING, INC.	5		512568.25				
			TENNOCA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	6		552160.82				